FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| Name and Address of Reporting Person * | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | | | | |
|---|----------------|--|---|---|-----------|--|---|-----------------------|------------------------------------|--|---|------------------|--|--|-------------|--|
| Kane Matthew Ryan | | | | Akerna Corp. [KERN] | | | | | | | (Check all applicable) _X_ Director10% Owner | | | | | |
| (C/O AKERNA CORP., 1550 LARIMER STREET, SUITE 246 | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/04/2021 | | | | | | Officer (g | ive title below) | 0 | ther (specify be | low) | | | |
| (Street) DENVER, CO 80202 | | | | 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 10/13/2021 | | | | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | | | |
| (City) | <u>′</u> | (State) | (Zip) | | | Table I - | Non-De | rivative | Securiti | es Acqui | ired, Dispose | d of, or Ben | eficially Ow | vned | | |
| (Instr. 3) Date | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | (Instr. 8 | | 4. Securities Acqui (A) or Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | of (D) | Owned Follo Transaction(| | | | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial | | |
| | | | | | Code | · V | Amou | (A) o | r Price | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | Ownership (Instr. 4) | | |
| Common S | Shares | | 08/04/2021 | | | M | | 2,628 | 3 A | \$ 0 | 6,396 | | | D | | |
| Common Shares | | 10/08/2021 | | | P | | 11,29 | 9 A | \$ 2.7 | 145,855 | | | D (1) | | | |
| Common Shares | | | | | | | | | | 261,340 | 61,340 | | I | Held by Seam Capital, LLC (2) | | |
| Reminder: Re | eport on a sep | parate line for each | | Derivative | Securit | ies Acqui | Personta conta form | ons whained in displa | n this fo ys a cur of, or Be | rm are r rently v neficially | ne collection not required ralid OMB co | l to respon | ıd unless t | | 1474 (9-02) | |
| 1. Title of | 2. | 3. Transaction | 3A. Deemed | (e.g., puts, o | | arrants, o Number | | | | 1 | and Amount | 8. Price of | 9. Number | of 10. | 11. Natur | |
| Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | | onversion r Exercise rice of lerivative Date Execution Date any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date any (Month/Day/Year) Ex | | ear) (Instr. 8) (A) or (A) or (B) of (D) | | erivative ccurities equired a) or sposed (D) astr. 3, 4, | and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) of Und Securi (Instr. | | of Unde Securiti (Instr. 3 | erlying Derivative Security Security (Instr. 5) Be of Recursion of Rec | | | Owners Form o Derivat Security Direct (or Indir | hip of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4) | | |
| | | | | Code | V (A | (D) | Date Exerci | | xpiration Pate | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | | | | |
| Restricted Stock Units | (3) | 08/04/2021 | | М | | 2,628 | (4 | 4) | <u>(4)</u> | Comm | 1 7 67X | \$ 0 | 2,626 | D | | |

Reporting Owners

| | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|---------|-------|--|--|--|
| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| Kane Matthew Ryan C/O AKERNA CORP. 1550 LARIMER STREET, SUITE 246 DENVER, CO 80202 | X | | | | | | |

Signatures

| /s/ John Michael Fowle Jr. as attorney-in-fact for Matthew Ryan Kane | 04/05/2022 | |
|--|------------|--|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | |

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes 128,160 common shares purchased by the reporting person on October 6, 2021, as reported on Form 4 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 8, 2021
- (2) Held by Seam Capital, LLC. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership in the shares of common stock except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (3) Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock.
- (4) The RSUs were granted on April 26, 2021 and vest as follows: 1/4 on date of grant; 1/4 on June 30, 2021; 1/4 on September 30, 2021; and 1/4 on December 31, 2021. Settlement of vested RSUs will occur as soon as administratively feasible following the applicate vesting date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.